08-06-2001

RECORDATION

101801005

IS ONLY

Box Assignment Director—U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original Assignment, and associated documentation including a Certificate under 37 C.F.R. §3.73(b) and an Appointment by Assignee of Issued Patent.

07/27/01

1. Name of conveying party:

Armel S.A. 50, rue Basse Steinsel L-7307 Luxembourg

Country of Incorporation: Luxembourg

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Cellpep S.A. 18 rue Vignon 75009 Paris France

Country of incorporation: France

- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment
- 4. Patent No. 5,622,933 issued on April 22, 1997
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

L. James Ristas Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP 750 Main Street Hartford, CT 06103-2721

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited on the date given below with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to "Box Assignment, Director—United attent and Trajemark Office Washington, DC 20231."

James Ristas, Reg. No. 28,663

Date: July 25, 2001

08/06/2001 TDIAZ1

0000002 5622933

40.00 DP

01 FC:581

- 6. Total number of registrations involved: 1
- 7. Total number of pages: 5
- 8. Total fee enclosed: \$40 If this amount is incorrect, please charge or credit the difference to Deposit Account No. 16-2563.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.

Date: July 25, 2001

Attorney's Docket: SER/120/US

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Armel S.A. of 50, rue Basse, Steinsel L-7307, Luxembourg, a Luxembourg corporation created and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, ("Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following letters patent of the United States of America,

LETTERS PATENT

| Whereas, Cellpep S.A. of 18 rue Vignon, 75009 Paris, France, a French corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said letters patent; |
|---|
| Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, |
| Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor, has as of 7 November 2000 sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee, said letters patent and any reissue or reissues of said letters patent already granted and which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term of said letters patent; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said letters patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or of the legal representatives. And, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire |
| And, said Assignor hereby coveriants that it has fall highly so any interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith. |
| In Testimony Whereof, Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed. |
| Witness: Violaine Carnot, Administrateur Armel S.A. |
| Witness: Gérard de Ganay, Administrately: |
| Name: Henri-de Crouy-Chanel |
| Title: <u>Administrateur-Délégué</u> |
| Date:June the 11th, 2001 |
| |

(Corporate Sarmel

Appointment by Assignee of Issued Patent

The undersigned, being the owner of the entire right, title and interested in, to and under Letters Patent of the United States No. 5,662,933, granted on April 22, 1997, upon an application filed by Sabatier, et al on June 15, 1995 under Ser. No. 08/260,086, entitled "MULTIPLE BRANCH PEPTIDE CONSTRUCTION FOR USE AGAINST HIV, hereby appoints Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP as attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith and to act as its representatives on whom notices or process may be served.

Certification under 37 C.F.R. §3.73(b) is submitted herewith.

RECORDED: 07/27/2001

All correspondence should be sent to Customer No. 002543, Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP, 750 Main Street, Hartford, Connecticut 06103-2721. Please direct all telephone calls to L. James Ristas at (860) 527-9211, and all facsimile communications to (860) 527-5029.

Cellpep S.A.

By:

Bonne:

Name:

PRESIDENT

19 June 2001